TC
12.00

PC
12.10

Parnumaa MV Concept Il

12.detsember 2009

Eelsbidud

500 meetrit
1 Krete Koovit 1996 Viljandi SK 1.51,9
2 Alice Klaus 1996 SAK Tartu 1.55,7
3 Erli Mat 1996 Viljandi SK 1.55,8
4 Maris Paev 1997 SKKalev 1.57,4
5 Mari-Ann Lepp 1996 SAKTartu 1.58,2
6 Karolyn Maesaar 1999 Viljandi SK 1.59,2
7 Hanna Vask 1996 SK Kalev 1.59,5
8 Olesja Metkovskaja 1997 Narva SK 2.00,1
9 Karoline Liinekund 1997 SK Parnu 2.02,8
10 Margret Alttoa 1996 SKPéarnu 2.10,9
11  Demy Liiva 1998 Viljandi SK 2.16,2
12 Tuule Kohal 1996 SAK Tartu 2.19,7
13 Grete Kerge 2000 SKKalev 2.38,1

500 meetrit
1 Artur Veske 1996 Narva SK 1.355
2 Daniel Liik 1996 SK Parnu 1.35,8
3 Erik Amor 1996 SKParnu 1.36,1
4 Jan Enrico Laidsalu 1996 SK Tallinn 1.40,9
5 Ranel Parna 1996 SK Tallinn 1.45,9
6 Andres Reimann 1997 SK Parnu 1.46,3
7 Nikita Konstantinov 1997 Narva SK 1.47,6
8 Mikael Hytonen 1996 Viljandi SK 1.48,5
9 Ragi Martin Moon 1996 SKKalev 1.50,3
10  Andri Kaareméae 1996 SK Parnu 1.50,5
11 Andres Nops 1996 TUASK 1.50,5
12  Siim Tammann 1997 SK Kalev 1.52,8
13  Kermo Randmée 1996 Viljandi SK 1531
14  Kaarel Jaksi 1997 Viljandi SK 1.56,4
15  Karl Martin Nulk 1996 SAK Tartu 1.56,6
16  Kristo Vinogradov 1996 SK Parnu 1.56,9
17  Kristo Kuusk 1997 SKKalev 1.59,6
18  Enri Remmelgas 1997 SK Parnu 2.02,7
19  Sander Grosenstein 1997 SKParnu 2.05,6
20  Saimon Sepp 1997 SKKalev 2.08,6
21 Martin Tuuling 1996 SAKTartu 2.11,6
22 Kaspar Kaljuvee 1998 Tallinna SK 2.13,6
23 Ander Koppel 1998 SK Kalev 2.14,0
24 Taago Timmas 1998 Viljandi SK 2.16,5
25  OrmKlamp 1999 SKPé&rnu 2.17,0
26  Erni Rentnik 1998 SK Parnu 2.18,9
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12.37
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Roomet Laos 1999 Viljandi SK 2.19,3
Robin Jarvesaar 1997 SKParnu 2.24,0
Enrico Rattasepp 1999 SKKalev 2.25,8
Aaron Eljas 2000 SKParnu 2.27,5
Raigo Joala 2000 Viljandi SK 2.36,5
Sander Silver 1999 SK Kalev DNS
Kalvi Valjamae 1997 SKKalev DNS
Kaspar Majas 1996 SKKalev DNS
Mattis Juuremaa 1996 SKKalev DNS
Mark Felix Mumma 1996 SK Kalev DNS
Joosep Jantson 1997 SKKalev DNS
1000 meetrit

Geir Suursild 1994 SK Kalev 3.11,0
Andreas Linekund 1995 SKParnu 3.12,8
Karl Mitt 1994 Viljandi SK 3.13,8
Juri-Mikk Udam 1994 SK Tallinn 3.15,2
Sten Alvar Sadam 1994 Arte Grimn. 3.16,9
Markus Ritson 1995 SKParnu 3.17,4
Vladislav Magi 1994 SK Narva 3.18,3
Rando Aomere 1995 SKParnu 3.19,6
Rait Alliku 1994 SK Kalev 3.22,7
llja Grigorjev 1995 Narva SK 3.22,9
Rait Merisaar 1994 SK Kalev 3.24.9
Indrek Jarvoja 1994 SKParnu 3.26,3
Kevi Kaldmaa 1994 Tallinna JK 3.28,4
Andres Killo 1994 SK Kalev 3.314
Priidik Vilumaa 1994 Viljandi SK 3.33,9
Patrick Joan Thomson 1995 Viljandi SK 3.36,2
Thorny Valk 1995 SAK Tartu 3.36,4
Silver Saluste 1994 SK Tallinn 3.38,4
Marko Pedak 1995 Viljandi SK 3.42,7
Aleksander Volkov 1995 Narva SK 3.454
Arnold Poznahirko 1994 SK Tallinn 3.46,9
Karl Velstrom 1994 SK Tallinn 3.49,2
Kaarel Vomm 1995 SK Parnu 3.52,0
Taavet Kutsar 1995 Viljandi SK 3.52,7
Kaspar Joeveer 1995 SAK Tartu 3.53,1
Lauri Parnaku 1994  Viljandi SK 3.54,0
Margus Teder 1995 Viljandi SK 3.56,3
Rauno Merila 1995 SKParnu 3.58,3
Ermo Anga 1994 TUASK 4.00,2
Andri Kask 1995 SKKalev 4.04,7
Imre Méaetalu 1995 Viljandi SK 4249



TA
13.15

PA
13.30

Mehed
14.00

32 JaanlJantson 1994 SK Kalev DNS

33  Siim Schvede 1994 SK Kalev DNS

1 Marite Einland 1993 SK Kalev 3.37,2
2 Eglit Vdsu 1992 SKParnu 3.39,8
3 Kadi Kuusik 1992 SKTallinn 3.40.6
4 Kadi Ranne 1992 SKKalev 3.43,0
5 Miina Kask 1993 SK Parnu 3.43,6
6 Grete Piirsoo 1992 SK Tallinn 3.43,8
7 Gitta Kivilaan 1993 Viljandi SK 3.44.4
8 Eelika Naarits 1992 Viljandi SK 3.44,6
9 Marta Joumees 1993 SK Kalev 3.45,1
10  Julia Pimenova 1993 SAK Tartu 3.46,5
11  Kristiina Rdsova 1992 TUASK 3.47,7
12  Kaleria Raina 1992 Narva SK 3.50,2
13  Mirell P8Ima 1993 SK Parnu 3.53,5
14  Heli Orav 1993 TUASK 3.55,6
15 Mari Kodasmaa 1993 SK Parnu 3.55,7
16  Karin Kikas 1993 SAK Tartu 4.09,4
17  Mariliis Mlnt 1992 SK Parnu 418,4
1 Georg Astok 1993 SAK Tartu 3.05,9
2 Joosep Laos 1992 SKKalev 3.06,0
3 Cristofer Hillep 1992 SK Tallinn 3.06,8
4 Arnold Sanglepp 1992 SKParnu 3.08,5
5 Marek Meiesaar 1992 Viljandi SK 3.10,6
6 Kaarel Kuslap 1992 Viljandi SK 3.11,7
7 Karl Koppel 1993 SK Kalev 3.12,3
8 Tanel Manne 1992 SKParnu 3.12,5
9 Denis Duskin 1993 SAK Tartu 3.12,9
10  Markus Urban 1993 SKParnu 3.14,9
11  Madis Salumée 1992 SK Tallinn 3.17,1
12 Mihkel Killo 1993 SKKalev 3.17,5
13  Priit Parnaku 1992 Viljandi SK 3.23,7
14  Patrik Hytdnen 1993 Viljandi SK 3.25,2
15  Mihkel Pari 1993 TUASK 3.26,0
16  Martin Aun 1992 SAKTartu 3.27,6
17  Henri Pehk 1993 TUASK 3.28,6
18  Dmitri Lunin 1992 Narva SK 3.34,5
19  Kristjan Erik 1993 Viljandi SK 3.37,5
20  Hans Kristjan Annuk 1993 TUASK 3.55,6
21  RobinRaid 1993 SK Kalev DNS



Klubid
14.30

1 Kaspar Taimsoo 1987 Viljandi SK 2485
2 Andrus Sabiin 1986 SKParnu 2.51,3
3 Allar Raja 1983 SK Kalev 2.52,7
4 Artur Maier 1986 SKParnu 2.53,1
5 Vladimir Latin 1985 Narva SK 2.53,6
6 Sten Villmann 1986 SKParnu 2.54,2
7 Sten Erik Anderson 1991 SK Kalev 2551
8 Jaan Laos 1985 SKKalev 2.55,2
9 Rauno Talisoo 1988 SK Kalev 2.559
10 AloKuslap 1987 Viljandi SK 2.56,0
11  Martin Absalon 1986 SK Parnu 2.56,6
12 Kaur Kuslap 1990 Viljandi SK 2.56,8
13  Valeri Prosvirnin 1986 SK Tallinn 2.57,0
14  Martin Laius 1991 SKKalev 2.59,5
15 Tonis Paara 1991 SK Kalev 2.595
16  Hardo Hanson 1990 SKKalev 3.00,6
17 Risto Uustal TUASK 3.01,9
18  Elar Jaakson 1987 SKParnu 3.02,0
19 Roman Lissovski 1988 Narva SK 3.03,3
20 Carel Kivimaa 1991 SKKalev 3.05,1
21 Lauri Onnik 1990  SK Parnu 3.05,5
22 Robert Jirimaa 1991 Viljandi SK 3.07,7
23  Konstantin Laanvee 1991 Narva SK 3.07,9
24 David Randoja 1990 KaleviJK 3.10,0
25  Paarn Piller 1991 SKPérnu 3.115
26  Taaniel Laimets 1991 SKKalev 3.11,7
27 Janno Vainola 1990 SKParnu 3.16,3
28  Jaak Goretski 1988 Viljandi SK 3.19,8
29  Denis Nesson 1987 SKParnu DNS
30  Karl Sutt 1991 SKKalev DNS
31 Igor Kuzmin 1982 Narva SK DNS
1 Kaisa Pajusalu EMU1 1.26,0

Kaarel Maaten

Kaupo Valb

Mattias Viljamaa
2 Merle Raaliste EMU2 1.33,0

Ténis Pink

Maidu Silm

Rainer Volk
3 Koidu Killing Audru Keskkool 1.40,0

Marit Eirland
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Laurits Puust
Taaniel Lainmets

Finaalid

Kaisa Pajusalu
Kaarel Maaten
Kaupo Valb
Mattias Viljamaa

Merle Raaliste
Ténis Pink
Maidu Silm
Rainer Volk

Koidu Killing
Marit Eirland
Laurits Puust
Taaniel Lainmets

Anni Rava
Christi Oolo
Gerli Noodapera
Kerli Leiman
Aune Elisarov
Mari-Liisi Soovik

Indrek Vait
Karli Lutter
Siim Vaus

Maidu Ule

Reigo Pihlak
Aleksei Lipintsov
Kljusov Dimitri
Tamor Bakhoff

Ants Einsalu
Arvi Peet
Aivar Jurgenson

EMU1

EMU2

Audru Keskkool

1990
1991
1989
1991
1991
1990

1981
1991
1989
1983

1985
1982
1983
1989

1959
1962
1969

SK Parnu
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev
Viljandi SK
TUSK

SK Péarnu

Albe Team

SAK Tartu
Tallinna SK
Narva SK
SK Parnu

Albe Team
SK Kalev
KIK

1.26,0

1.33,0

1.40,0

3.47,9
3.51,1
3.54,2
3.56,6
4.30,3
DNS

3.01,6
3.14,1
3.19,6
3.20,7

3.03,7
3.08,2
3.13,6
3.14,1

3.01,4
3.03,2
3.04,2
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Madis Ldhmus
Roy Vaimand
Teet Suursild
Aivar Vaus
Priit Vare

Tiit Koikson

Kersti Poopuu
Anu Talu

Piia Talu

Heli Ule

Ulvi Lutoskin

500.m

Krete Koovit

Erli Mat

Maris Paev

Alice Klaus

Karolyn Méesaar
Olesja Metkovskaja
Mari-Ann Lepp
Hanna Vask

500 m

Erik Amor

Artur Veske

Daniel Liik

Jan Enrico Laidsalu
Ranel Parna
Andres Reimann
Mikael Hytonen
Nikita Konstantinov

Andra Laura Meeksa
Liisa Pekk

Kelli Luukas

Kristel Tohu

Marily Kool
Helleliina Aluvee

Geir Suursild
Juri-Mikk Udam

1954
1971
1971
1963
1976
1955

1972
1965
1971
1963

1964

1996
1996
1997
1996
1999
1997
1996
1996

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1996
1997

1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1994

1994
1994

SK Parnu
SK Parnu

SK Parnu

SK Kalev

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev
SAK Tartu
Viljandi SK
Narva SK
SAK Tartu
SK Kalev

SK Parnu
Narva SK
SK Parnu
SK Tallinn
SK Tallinn
SK Pérnu
Viljandi SK
Narva SK

SK Kalev

SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu

SK Kalev
SK Tallinn

3.08,9
3.09,3
3.09,5
3.13,3
3.16,0
3.16,0

4.038,5
4.08,8
4.09,6
4.18,8

3.41,5

1.39,7
1.46,3
1.56,1
1571
1.59,8
2.00,4
2.01,6
2.01,9

1.33,5
1.34,4
1.35,0
1.40,6
1.47,0
1.47,2
1.49,7
1.50,6

3.43,7
3.45,9
3.57,5
4.09,6
4.19,9
4.20,4

3.05,0
3.06,7



TA
15.45

PA
15.52

Naised
16.00

Mehed
16.07
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Karl Mitt

Andreas Linekund
Sten Alvar Sadam
Vladislav Magi
Markus Ritson
Rando Aomere

Eglit Vdsu
Eelika Naarits
Marite Einland
Kadi Ranne
Kadi Kuusik
Gitta Kivilaan
Grete Piirsoo
Miina Kask

Joosep Laos
Cristofer Hillep
Georg Astok
Arnold Sanglepp
Kaarel Kuslap
Karl Koppel
Marek Meiesaar
Tanel Manne

Kaisa Pajusalu
Sille Vaiksaar
Natalija Garankina
Karin Neerot
Birgit Pertelson
Koidu Killing

Eve Oviir

Helen Tinkus

Allar Raja

Andrus Sabiin
Vladimir Latin
Artur Maier

Sten Villmann

Sten Erik Anderson
Jaan Laos

Kaspar Taimsoo

1994
1995
1994
1994
1995
1995

1992
1992
1993
1992
1992
1993
1992
1993

1992
1992
1993
1992
1992
1993
1992
1992

1989
1983
1989
1991
1991
1990
1990
1988

1983
1986
1985
1986
1986
1991
1985
1987

Viljandi SK
SK Pérnu
Arte Grimn.
SK Narva

SK Parnu

SK Pérnu

SK Pérnu
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev
SK Kalev
SK Tallinn
Viljandi SK
SK Tallinn
SK Parnu

SK Kalev
SK Tallinn
SAK Tartu
SK Péarnu
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev
Viljandi SK
SK Péarnu

SK Kalev
SAK Tartu
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev
Viljandi SK
SK Kalev

SK Kalev
SK Pérnu
Narva SK
SK Pérnu
SK Parnu
SK Kalev
SK Kalev
Viljandi SK

3.11,8
3.14,6
3.14,7
3.15,8
3.19,4
3.29,3

3.28,7
3.34,0
3.37,6
3.43,7
3.44,0
3.46,3
3.47,8
3.56,8

2.57,0
3.00,6
3.02,2
3.05,8
3.08,3
3.11,6
3.16,5
3.17,6

3.12,5
3.23,9
3.30,9
3.33,4
3.41,0
3.42,8
3.49,8
DNS

2.46,4
2.48,9
2.49,7
2.53,5
2.55,1
2.56,5
2.59,4
DNS



